RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/T/23/00036	Date of Receipt :	07/06/2023
Transferred From:	Ministry of Power on 07/06/20 /E/23/00350/1	23 With Reference Number :	POWER/R
Remarks:	RTI application transferred under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005.		
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name:	Pankaj Gadge	Gender:	Male
Address:	Plot no. 9 &10, Tathagat Chowk Sugat nagar road, Behind Sugat nagar police chowki, Pin:440014		
State :	Maharashtra	Country:	India
Phone No.:	+91-8114427891	Mobile No. :	+91-8114427891
Email:	pankajgadge1912@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban):	Urban	Education Status:	Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	0 (RTI fee is received by Ministry of Power (original recipient))	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to:	
Information Sought :	Kindly Provide following information under RTI Act: 1. Please provide information if Office Memorandum no. 36012/1/2020 issued by Department of Personnel and Training under Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension regarding Reservation in promotion of Persons with disabilities has been implemented for promotion of Executive and Non-Executive Grade of employees. 2. Please provide copies of officer order, notifications, guidelines, if issued for implementation of /giving effect to Office Memorandum no. 36012/1/2020 issued by Department of Personnel and Training under Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension regarding Reservation in promotion for Persons with disabilities. 3. Please provide reasons for delay in implementation, if Office Memorandum no. 36012/1/2020 issued by Department of Personnel and Training under Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension regarding Reservation in promotion has not been implemented till date for promotion of Executive and Non-Executive Grade of employees.		

1 of 2 07-06-2023, 14:45

Original RTI Text:

Kindly Provide following information under RTI Act:

- 1. Please provide information if Office Memorandum no. 36012/1/2020 issued by Department of Personnel and Training under Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension regarding Reservation in promotion of Persons with disabilities has been implemented for promotion of Executive and Non-Executive Grade of employees.
- 2. Please provide copies of officer order, notifications, guidelines, if issued for implementation of /giving effect to Office Memorandum no. 36012/1/2020 issued by Department of Personnel and Training under Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension regarding Reservation in promotion for Persons with disabilities.
- 3. Please provide reasons for delay in implementation, if Office Memorandum no. 36012/1/2020 issued by Department of Personnel and Training under Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension regarding Reservation in promotion has not been implemented till date for promotion of Executive and Non-Executive Grade of employees.

Print Save Close

2 of 2